

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 25844 OF 2025

Rahuul Ramesh Shah & Anr. ..Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aayushya Geruja, for Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for petitioners submit that, on account of operational difficulties with the bank, the petitioners could not get the demand drafts of the balance amount from the concerned bank.
3. Time to make the deposit in terms of clause 12 of the order dated 19th December, 2025 stands extended till 24th December, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]